LØV-RAuraFlex
Telephone 	 +47 61 31 35 00
e-post: office-no@troxgroup.com
TROX Auranor Norge AS
Auranorvegen 6
NO-2770 Jaren
Apartment ventilation

galvanized steel with mounted EPDM rubber gasket. The diffuser front
is fixed with magnets.
   ORDER CODE
  DIMENSION AND WEIGHT
Table 1, Dimension and weight table diffusers
Dim B D Weight (Kg)
100 111 99 0,5
125 136 124 0,6
AuraFlex-diffusers
Figure 2, Dimensional sketch AFV-R
Figure 3, Dimensional sketch AFV-S
Figure 4, Dimensional sketch AFV-S-T59
Figure 5, Dimensional sketch AFV-S-T58
22.10.18
Order code, AuraFlex-diffusers
  /
Product:
Design:
R=Rectangular
S=Circular
Dimension:
100=Ø100 connection
125=Ø125 connection
Example:
AFV - R - 100 - T10 / 0
Explanation:
AuraFlex-diffuser, rectangular with Ø100 connection, type T10
painted standard white RAL 9003 – gloss 30.
AFV - R - 100 - T10 0
Diffusor design:
T10-T11     = For rectangular wall diffusers
T50-T51     = For circular wall diffusers
T58-T59 ** = For circular ceiling diffusers
** T58-T59 = Ceiling diffusers
(See sketches for diffuser design)
SL = Special paint
Figure 1, Extract air terminal device DSO
3
AuraFlex rectangular/circular diffusers
Figure 6, AFV-R-T10 Figure 7, AFV-R-T11
Figure 8, AFV-S-T50 Figure 9, AFV-S-T51
Figure 10, AFV-S-T58 Figure 11, AFV-S-T59
4
  THROW LENGTH
AuraFlex-diffusers
Diagram 1, AuraFlex Ø100

AF-FB is made of galvanized sheet steel, inlet is fitted with EPDM
rubber gasket. The attached outlets are made of plastic.
  ORDER CODE
  MAINTENANCE
There are no special requirements for maintenance.
Diagram 11, Pressure loss inlet and outlet AF-FB
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
∆
p
(P
a)
q (m³/h)
Pressure loss AF-FB
4 pcs
6 pcs
8pcs
Number of
connections
  ADJUSTMENT
22.10.18
Order code, AuraFlex – distribution box
  AF-FB – B – V5
(See sketches for explanation)
Type:
V1 = 4 spigots, single
V2 = 6 spigots, single
V3 = 8 spigots, single
V4 = 4+4 spigots, combined
V5 = 6+6 spigots, combined
V6 = 8+8 spigots, combined
Product:
Design:
B = Connection in the rear end
U = Connection in the top/bottom
Example:
AF-FB – B – T5
Explanation:
AuraFlex – distribution box, with connection in the rear end, with 6+6 spigots,
combined supply air and extract air.
Figure 20, Dimensioned sketch AF-FB combi box with connections under/
over. Weight for AF-FB combi box with connection under/over = 12 kg.
Figure 22, Dimensioned sketch AF-FB single box with rear end connection.
Weight for AF-FB single box with rear end connection = 7 kg.
Figure 21, Dimensioned sketch AF-FB single box with connection under/
over. Weight for AF-FB single box with connection under/over = 6 kg.
Figure 23 Dimensioned sketch AF-FB combi box with rear end connections.
Weight for AF-FB combi box with rear end connection = 14 kg.
10
  APPLICATION
AuraFlex ducts have many advantages over solutions with spiro
ducting. The flexible plastic ducts are quick and easy to assemble, and
cuts easily with a knife. The flexibility of the ducts allows them to be
used in situations where spiro ducts is unsuitable, AuraFlex ducts is
suitable in confined spaces. The ducts can be bent to 30 cm exterior
radius.
The ducts are specially designed for ventilation systems and can
therefore be used in:
• The insulating layer
• Cast into concrete floor / ceiling
• Over ceiling
• Under floor with sufficient space for the ducts
Outlet spigots has two Spigot diameter, ie spigot suit
both duct dimensions Ø75 mm and Ø90mm. Duct Lock locks
easily the duct in the outlet spigot without tools.
  DESIGN
Plastic ducts, outlet spigot, gaskets and duct lock are developed
to provide fast and easy assembly of the products
  MATERIAL AND FINISH
AuraFlex ducts are made of PE, outlet spigots and lid is made of
plastic. Gaskets is made of EPDM rubber, duct lock is made
of galvanized steel.
Documented abilities for the AuraFlex duct:
• Certified according to EN 10204
• Tested in accordance with DIN EN ISO 846 Hygiene
   and micro bacterial features
• Tested in accordance with DIN 4102 Fire, class B2
• Documented antistatic properties, surface resistance <1012Ω
Certificates for the AuraFlex ducts can be found on our website:
AuraFlex-accessories
  19.04.18
Order code, AuraFlex-accessories
Product:
Components:
1 = Ø75 flex-duct *
2 = Ø90 flex-duct *
3 = Ø75 duct joint
4 = Ø90 duct joint
5 = Ø75 seal **
6 = Ø90 seal **
7 = Fixing device for duct ***
8 = Orifice plates Ø100
9 = Orifice plates Ø125
* supplied on rolls a 50m
** number of seals reconsiled with the number of spigots on the AuraFlex-plenum box
    and AuraFlex-distribution box.
*** Fixing device for Ø75 and Ø90 flexible duct. Are supplied in packages of 50 pieces.
Example:
AF-T – 2
Explanation:
AuraFlex-duct Ø90 roll a 50 m.
AF-T - 2
Figure 25,  AuraFlex-ductDiagram 12, Pressure loss AuraFlex-ducts
  ORDER CODE
Figure 24, Fixing device for AuraFlex duct
Ø90 mm duct
Ø75 mm duct
Head office:
TROX Auranor Norge AS, Auranorvegen 6, NO-2770 Jaren
Tel.: +47 61 31 35 00         www.trox.no
AuraFlex is developed and produced by: